502538997 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584409

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame Execution Dat		Execution Date		
MARY BETH KELLEY			03/12/2012		03/12/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	J&M SHULER	J&M SHULER MEDICAL, INC.					
Street Address:	530 WEST CL	530 WEST CLOVERHURST AVENUE					
City:	ATHENS	ATHENS					
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30606	30606					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		13915600					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (877)769-79-			45				
Phone: (612) 335-5070							
Email: jwright@fr.com							

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

MICHAEL T. HAWKINS

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38334-0003004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. HAWKINS	
Signature:	/Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57,867/	
Date:	10/21/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

source=383340003MBKtoShulerMed#page1.tif source=383340003MBKtoShulerMed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031442 FRAME: 0052**

0003

U.S. Patent Application serial no. 13/118,544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mary Beth Kelley, a citizen of the United States, with mailing address CMR 402, PO Box 1503 APO, AE 09180, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled, "SUB-ATMOSPHERIC WOUND CARE SYSTEM," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2011 and assigned U.S. patent application serial no. 13/118,544, said patent application claiming priority from the application underlying U.S. Patent 7,967,810; and

WHEREAS, J&M Shuler Medical, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia having a business address of 440 College Avenue North, Athens, Georgia 30603 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including any provisional rights therein, in and to any divisions and continuations, and any reexaminations and reissues from any patent claiming priority from said application, and in and to all inventions disclosed and described in said application and improvements thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States from said application, or from any reexamination, or reissue from a patent claiming priority from said application, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, including any provisional rights therein, in counties other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 031442 FRAME: 0053

applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

ASSIGNO

Ву: __

Mary Beth Kelley

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of landship Country on this 12 ments day of 2012, personally appeared Mary Beth Kelley, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of a document in the possession of:

Antonio Moore SFC, USA NCOIC, Patient Accountability/ Patient Affairs

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 031442 FRAME: 0054